Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10-02)		et	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	10264285				
Tab settings □□□□	•	Please record the attached original doc	V V		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Russell Leigh Smith Claude Lacoursiere	1804	Name and address of receivin     Name: MathEngine PLC			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No.				
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 60 St. Aldates  City: Oxford Country: Gr	eat Britain ZIP: OX1 1ST		
Execution Date: November 25, 2002; and December 6, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	#~		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	).		9 5		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/221,05	1	B. Patent No(s):	OPR/FINANCE		
			<u> </u>		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved 1		
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be char			
		8. Deposit account number: 20-	1430		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true of copy of the original document.	the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attac	ched copy		
Darin J. Gibby  Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464		Signature  er sheet, attachments, and documents:	January 2, 2004 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:					
FC:8021 40.00 DA Com		Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231			

47090074 v1

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0613

Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	12-14/2000	Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 10-02)		Jileet	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	, :sain: ::a::				
Tab settings □ □ □	102593369	riease record the attached origina  2. Name and address of rece	<b>V V</b>		
To the Honorable Con.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and laudinains.	Name and address of rece	documents or copy thereof		
		2. Name and address of fece	aving party(les)		
Russell Leigh Smith Lacoursiere Claude		Name: MathEngine PLC			
Lacourolo Gladac		Internal Address:	17.10		
		Internal Address:	1000		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.				
Nature of conveyance:					
57	<b>—</b>	-			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 60 St. Ald	ates		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
_	-	City: Oxford Country:	Great Britain ZIP: OX1 1ST		
Other:		Oity. Oxiora Country.	Oreat Britain ZIF. OAT 131		
		Additional name(s) & address	(as) attached? ☐ Vac ☑ No		
Execution Date: November 25, 2002; and December 6, 2002		Additional hame(s) & address	(es) attached? [] Tes [] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s).				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
if this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application, th	ne execution date of the applicat	ion is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/221,051		B. Patent No(s):			
,,	,,,,				
_					
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved 1		
			•		
Name: Darin J. Gibby		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40		
TOWNSEND AND TOWN	SEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Two Embarcadero Center		☐ Enclosed			
San Francisco, California (415) 576-0200	94111-3834	M Authorizad to be	alanana dika sirana sita a a a a a a		
(413) 370-0200		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
[		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paving by deposit account)		
	<b>)</b>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true of copy of the original document.					
	(	$\mathcal{M}$			
		// \ .	12 1 1 -		
<u>Darin J. Gibby</u> Name of Person	Signing	Pignotista	12/17/02		
Atty, Reg. No. 3		Signature	Date		
,	Total number of pages including co.	vor about attachments and decimal			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 7090074 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 080081-000000US Client Reference No.: P.6404 USP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Russell Leigh Smith of Mathengine PLC, 60 St. Aldates, Oxford, GB, OX1 1ST and Claude Lacoursiere of Mathengine Canada Inc., First Floor, 465 McGill Street, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H2Y 2H1, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS, METHOD AND PROGRAM BASED ON RIGID BODY DYNAMICS

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

Application No.:

10/221,051 ; and

WHEREAS, Mathengine PLC of 60 St. Aldates, Oxford, GB, OX1 1ST, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: DEC 06 2002

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

Russell Leigh Smith

Dated: November 25 1202

Claude I recoverage

DE 7081529 v1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0615